LTK080A60A004T
■ Preliminary Specification
□ Approval Specification
Customer :
]
Product Model:
Designed by Checked by Approved by
Final Approval by Customer

11 HSF Requirements 24
12 Scope 24
13 Numbering System 25
All Rights Reserved 4/25 REV. A0
1. Features
This module is a color active matrix TFT-LCD (Thin Film Transistor Liquid Crystal
Display) module that uses amorphous silicon TFT as a switching device. This module is
composed of LCD panel, driver IC, and LED backlight.
2. General Specifications
No. Item Specification
1 LCD size 8.0 inch
2 Resolution 1200 (RGB)X1920
3 Display mode Normally black
4 Pixel pitch 0. 0897 (W) X 0. 0897 (H) mm
5 Active area 107.64(W)X172.22(H) mm
6 Module size 132.6(W)X193.6(H)X3.6(D)mm
7 Pixel arrangement RGB Vertical stripe
8 Interface MIPI(4lane)
9 Backlight power consumption 1.4W (typ.)
10 Panel power consumption TBD (typ.)
11 Weight 73g (typ.)
12 Luminance for LCM（不带 TP） 400cd/m² (typ.)
All Rights Reserved 5/25 REV. A0
3.Outline Dimension

o        Shenzhen Leadtek Technology Co.,Ltdc
All Rights Reserved 25/25 REV. A0
13.Numbering System
— —
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) （8）
No Definition Specifications
(1) TFT LCM Produ t N .
(2) Display monitor
opposite angle line size
Unit :mm (takes three integers )
(3) Product Types
D ---- PMP / Tablet PC
G ----GPS
M ----MP
P ----Mobile-Phone
N ----Net Book
A----Automotive
I----Industry
(4) Product Development
Series No.
By two figures characters expression from 1 to
99
(5) Interface PIN Number By two figures characters expression from 1 to
99
(6) With Touch Panel Or
Not
T----With T/P ； N----Without T/P
(7) LCD Type A----AUO ；M----CMI ；C----CPT；B----BOE；
L----LG；W----Wintek；H----HSD；S----Century
T----Tianma；Y----Hydis；I----INNOLUX；
U---Samsung； V---- IVO； P---- Panasonic
(8)
Product Development
edition No.
By The English letters : A1~ Z999
app:ds:tablet
app:ds:PC
- 1 -
CapacitiveCapacitive TouchTouch PanelPanel SpecificationSpecification
U电容式触摸屏规格书电容式触摸屏规格书
客户名称/Customer Name：
客户型号/Customer Model：
型号/ Model：
供应商确认栏（Supplier Confirmation Column）
研发部（The R & D Department） 品质部（The Quality Department）
制订：
Formulate
审核：
Check
批准：
Approval
客户确认栏（Customer Approval Column）
研发部（The R & D Department） 品质部（The Quality Qepartment）
KDBC080-0397
- 2 -
Contents 目录
Revision History 变更履历 ………………………………………………………………………………… 3
1．Scope 适用范围 …………………………………………………………………………………………… 4
2．Structure Characteristics 结构特征………………………………………………………………… 4
3．Electrical Characteristics 电气特性………………………………………………………………… 4
4．Optical Characteristics 光学特性…………………………………………………………………… 5
5．Environmental Characteristics 环境特性…………………………………………………………… 5
6．Reliability Conditions 可靠性条件…………………………………………………………………… 6
7．Appearance 外观…………………………………………………………………………………………… 7
8．Production Lot 批量号（喷码）………………………………………………………………………… 10
9．Regulation on environment 环境法规………………………………………………………………… 11
10．Operating Precautions 使用注意事项………………………………………………………………… 11
11．Items concerning business 交易关联事项…………………………………………………………… 13
12．Structure 结构图 ……………………………………………………………………………………… 15
- 3 -
Revision Record 变更履历
Version